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2022-23 Resident French Immersion Student Heat Map

N

Student 
Heat Map

1
16
32
48
64

Strathcona County
1. Ardrossan Elementary (K-6) AEL
2. Ardrossan Junior Senior High (7-12) AJS

Sherwood Park
3. École Campbelltown (K-6) CBN
4. Heritage Hills Elementary (K-6) HHE
5. Sherwood Heights Junior High (7-9) SWH

Fort Saskatchewan
6. École Parc Élémentaire (K-6) EPE

K Gr. 1 Gr. 2 Gr. 3 Gr. 4 Gr. 5 Gr. 6 Gr. 7 Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 Total
Ardrossan Elementary 27 26 22 33 26 27 34 – – – – – – 195
École Campbelltown 50 42 60 54 57 54 47 – – – – – – 364
École Parc Élémentaire 48 40 50 35 40 29 33 – – – – – – 275
Heritage Hills Elementary 21 23 25 22 19 16 15 – – – – – – 141
Sherwood Heights Junior High – – – – – – – 49 49 39 – – – 137
Ardrossan Junior Senior High – – – – – – – 38 45 46 57 33 37 256

Grade total 146 131 157 144 142 126 129 87 94 85 57 33 37 1,368
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2022-23 Strathcona County Growth Areas
STRATHCONA COUNTY

N

1

9
13

14
8

22
21

7 17
15
16

11

20

6

10
5

19

18

12

2

4

3

Strathcona County
1. Ardrossan Elementary (K-6)
2. Ardrossan Junior Senior High (7-12)
3. Fultonvale Elementary Junior High (K-9)
4. Uncas Elementary (K-6)

Sherwood Park
5. Bev Facey Community High (10-12)
6. Brentwood Elementary (K-6)
7. École Campbelltown (K-6)
8. Clover Bar Junior High (7-9)
9. Davidson Creek Elementary (K-6)
10. F.R. Haythorne Junior High (7-9)
11. Glen Allan Elementary (K-6)
12. Heritage Hills Elementary (K-6)
13. Lakeland Ridge (K-9)
14. Mills Haven Elementary (K-6)
15. Pine Street Elementary (K-6)
16.  Salisbury Composite High (10-12) 

 Next Step Sherwood Park (7-12) 
17. Sherwood Heights Junior High (7-9)
18. SCA† Elementary (K-6)
19. SCA† Secondary (7-12)
20. Wes Hosford Elementary (K-6) 
21. Westboro Elementary (K-6) 
22. Woodbridge Farms Elementary (K-6)

Hillshire 
First residents anticipated: 
Spring 2023

Ardrossan East
First residents anticipated: 
Spring 2023

Bremner Neighborhood 1 and 4
First residents anticipated: 
2024-26

Cambrian Crossing 
First residents anticipated: 
Fall 2023

Total number 
of residential 

units

Proportion of 
units planned 

for low density

School-aged population 
at neighbourhood 

build-out

Total population 
at neighbourhood 

build-out

Projected school-age population*

2027 2032 2037

Ardrossan East 1,547 94% 990 4,247 77 159 237

Bremner 
Neighborhood 1&4 14,283 71% 9,236 35,920 13 129 467

Cambrian Crossing  5,225 80% 3,345 12,081 216 592 1,025

Hillshire 1,056 64% 676 3,168 73 152 169

Total 22,111 – 14,247 55,416 379 1,032 1,898

*includes all projected school-aged children for the neighbourhood, not just those anticipated to attend EIPS


